Explanation: This Resolution authorizes the Township to purchase a new fuel management system, in the amount not to exceed \$22,500.00

TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER RESOLUTION NO. 2019-131

WHEREAS, the Township will purchase a FuelForce 894 Management System through the New Jersey State Contract pricing under Contract T-0849, Contract 42270; and

WHEREAS, by letter dated December 12, 2019, it is the recommendation of the Township Purchasing Agent to approve the purchase of a FuelForce 894 Management System to Independence Constructors in the amount not to exceed \$22,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township Chief Financial Officer has certified that the funds are available in the budget for this purchase under line item appropriations or capital ordinance number #2017-012, #2018-009 and #2019-007.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster, in Somerset County, New Jersey, to authorize the purchase of a FuelForce 894 Management System and be hereby approved to purchase from Independence Constructors, in the amount not to exceed \$22,500.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster, in Somerset County, New Jersey, that the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to execute the contract with Independence Constructors, in the amount not to exceed \$22,500.00 for the purchase of a FuelForce 894 Management System and pursuant to any specifications set forth in contract T-0849, Contract 42270.

I, Debra M. Stern, Chief Financial Officer funds are available for the above reference	of the Township of Bedminster, hereby certify that adequate ed project in the amount not to exceed \$22,500.00 Monies are nance number #2017-012, #2018-009 and #2019-007.					
Date:	Township Chief Financial Officer					
ATTEST:	BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE					
BY: Judith A. Sullivan Township Clerk	BY: Lawrence F. Jacobs Mayor					

(CERTIFICATION					
Somerset, New Jersey, do hereby ce	nip Clerk of the Township of Bedminster, in the County of ertify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Fownship Committee held on December 16, 2019.					
	Judith Sullivan, RMC, Township Clerk					

Introduced	Seconded	Township Committee	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Lawrence F. Jacobs,				
		Mayor				
		Staci Santucci				
		Douglas A. Stevinson				
		R. Colin Hickey				
		Renee M. Mareski				